
ADMINSTRATION OF DAMAN AND DIU(U. T.)
DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL & HEALTH SERVICES,

PRIMARY HEALTH CENTER, MOTI DAMAN.

'fender Notice No.Dll,llS/1)D/11E&I'/FW/2011-12/662(/ Dated:- 28/01/2012

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender from the registered supplier are invited on behalf of
President of India by the Director, Medical & Health Services, Primary
Health Centre, Moti Daman for SUPPLY OF HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT &
OFFICE FURNITURE for use in this Directorate of Medical & Health
Services, Primary Health centre, Moti Daman.

The tender form along with terms and conditions can be had on
payment of Rs. 200/- (non-refundable) from the Directorate of Medical &
Health Services, PHC Moti Daman during the office hours upto 18/02/2012
at 13.00 hrs. The tender form along with terms and condition can also be
downloaded from the official website http:/ daman .nic.in and can submit
the same along with tender fee of Rs. 200/- in form of Demand Draft to be
drawn in favour of Director, Medical & Health Services, Daman.

The tender in sealed cover duly superscripted SUPPLY OF HOSPITAL
EQUIPMENT & OFFICE FURNITURE should reach to this office of the
Directorate of Medical & Health Services, PHC, Mot] Daman on or before
18/02/2012 upto 13.00 hrs & the same will be opened on the same day at

15.00 hrs if possible before the Purchase Committee and in the presence
of tenderers/representative of tenderer if any. The EMD is Rs. 19,075/-

(Rupees Ninteen Thousand Seventy Five only) in form of Demand

Draft/FDR of Nationalized/Schedule Bank to be drawn in favour of Director,
Medical & Health Services, Daman payable at Daman Branch is to be
Submitted along with tender.

The Director, Medical & Health Services, Daman & Diu is reserves
rights to accept or reject any in part or whole without assigning any reason

( Dr. K. Y. Sultan )
Director

Medical & Health Services
Daman & Diu

I



1)IIZECI'OIZA"I'E OF MEDICAL & HEAI,"I'II SERVICES

PRIMARY iii:AI:ni CEN1'RE CAMPUS, Molt- DAMAN - 396220.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SUPPLY OF IIOSPI7'AL
EQUIPMENT & OFFICE FURNITURE.

'l'ender Notice No.D//!11S/DD//IEX lb%/E'W/2011-12/6620 Dated:-28/01/2012

Instruction to Bidders

1. The rate(s) quoted should be strictly for free delivery at F.O.R.
PHC/CHC , Moti Daman and will be valid and operative for supply orders
issued on or before 31 /3/2012.

2. All Taxes / Duties / Royalties charges payable on sales/transport etc.
within and / or outside the UT / State shall be payable by the supplier.

3. Where specification / mark/ manufacture are not specifying by this office,
the rates should be quoted only for the first class and standard quality only.

4 The tenderer should specify the name of the manufacturer and complete
specification for the items quoted by him along with catalogue of the item to be
submitted in the Technical bid.

5. The decision of the Tender Inviting Officer acceptance/rejection of
any articles supplied including the decision for equivalent specifications, standard
and quality etc. of articles shall be final.

6. (a) The successful tenderer will have to pay within 10 days from the date
of demand, an amount equal to 10% of the total value of articles,
that may be order , as the amount of security deposit.

(b) Non - receipt of Security Deposit within stipulated time limit will result in
automatic cancellation of the order for supply without any intimation.

(c) However in case if any articles are received for which the Security
Deposit may not have been deposited , the full Security Deposit as
may be due from the supplier will be recovered from the bills for such
articles.

7. The amount of Earnest Money paid by the successful Tenderer(s) will be
adjusted against the amount of Security Deposit to be paid by the successful
tenderer(s) as per condition No. 7 above.

^IA^



8. The tender should be neatly typed or hand written only on list provided by
this department / letterhead carry the name of supplier and the signature of the
tenderer with rubber stamp & seal of agency firm. No overwriting, correction or

erasure will be considered.

9. All bills should be in TRIPLICATE and should invariably mention the

number and date of supply order.

10. All bills for amount above forRs.
amount exceeding

be pre
lts.5000/p-tenot pre

Revenue Stamp of Rs. 1/- . Bills
receipted will not be accepted for payment.

11. Each bill in which Sales TaxNat is charged must contain the following

certificate on the body of the bill.

"CERTIFIED that the goods on which Sales Tax/VAT has been charged have not

been exempted under the VAT/ Central Sale Tax Act or the Rules made there under and the
than what is

amount charged on
of re levant Act or Rules made there under "

payable under the p rovisions

12 The tender will be accepted during working hours up to
18102/2012 at 13.00

hrs. and opened on same day at 15.00 hrs . if possible in the office of the

Director, Medical & Health Services,
and tenderer(s) Center, Motirepresentative(s) if

presence of the Purchase Committee

present

13, The Tenders will be opened by if any present ling the Office tof the
presence of Tenderers or their rep

Tender Inviting Officer.

14. The right to accept or reject without assigning any reasons or all tenders in
h decisio

part or whole is reserved with th o^ ee ection of tgheOtfelnders as aiswhole orn n part
all matters relating to acceptance
will be final and binding to all.

15. If the tenderer whose tender is accepted, fails to execute the supply order
within stipulated time the Earnest Money Deposit of such tenders will stand

forfeited to the Government.

16. In case, the supplier does not execute the supply order placed with him,
forcontract

the EMD of the supplier will be thforfeited
no u^^e

the
liabilities
Government an te

on e to eh party to the
withthe supply shall terminated

contract.
17. No separate agreement will b

contract eaupplbye signed by te in
tender(s) for the purpose of this co
response to the concerned Tender Notice shall be considered as acceptance of
all above terms and conditions for supply for all legal purpose

\WY-11"



Condition of contract

1. The rates should be quoted in the prescribed form given by the
department. The rates quoted should be nclusive of all taxes, duties, surcharges,
cess, freight, loading, unloading, insurE nce, road permits, packing, (VAT and
other taxes if applicable) as applicable. No extra taxes will be given.

2 Orders once placed should be delivered within the given time period

and item should be door delivered.

3. No extra charge for packing, forwarding and insurance etc. will be paid on

the rates quoted.

4.. The rates should be quoted c,nly for the items specifies in the list of
requirement and should be for the items of given special mark/manufacture.only

would be considered.

5. Rates quoted for items other than the required specification / mark /
manufacture will not be considered.

6. The amount of Earnest Money paid by the tenderer(s) whose tenders are
not accepted will be refunded to them by cheque or Demand Draft (as may be
convenient to the Tender Inviting Officer if the amount is above Rs. 200/-) drawn
on an branch of State of India or its sub ;idiary Schedule Bank. Where this mode
of payment is not possible the amou it will be refunded at the cost of the

tenderer.

7. Only on satisfactory completion of tie supply order for and on payment of all
bills of the supplier, as to be admitte i for payment, the amount of Security
Deposit/Earnest Money will be refunded after expiry of guarantee/warranty
period, if any, or any such date/period a:; may be mutually agreed upon.

8.. The tender inviting officer will corsider extension of time for remitting the
Security Deposit as demanded. Howe ier, in case of denial to consider such
extension the supplier is bound to abide by the limit given and liable to make
good any loss to the Government on account of his failure to abide by the time

limit.

9. (a) Railway Receipt or other transport document should be drawn in favor

of the Officer Inviting Tenders
(b) Railway Receipt or other tra isport document should not be send by

V.P.P. or through any Bank as this being a Government Office it is not
possible to clear cash demands of Post Office/Bank for delivery of R.R.
or other transport documents unless we have agreed to it as a special
arrangements.



(c) Railway Receipt or transport receipt should be sent to this Office by
Registered Post immediate) i on dispatch of goods from dispatching
end.

10. The supplies of Ilospital Equipments and Office Furniture of inferior
quality standard or of different specifi(;ations, content, brand, manufacturer etc.
other than that ordered specified and/or incomplete or broken articles will not be
accepted. The supplier has to replace the same at his own cost and risk.
Intimation of non-acceptance of any st )res, Lab items will be sent to the supplier
within 10 days from the date of receipt of the stores and the same will be
returned to the supplier at his own co;t and risk, if he so desires and intimates
accordingly within 15 days from the date of dispatch of intimation of the non-
acceptance. However, if no communication is received withinl5 days from the
date of communication the tender Invi ing Officer will not be responsible for any
damage, loss etc. of such rejected artie.les.

11. In case of failure to replace the accepted and rejected articles from
supplies made, as mentioned in the conditions, the loss undergone by the
Government will be recovered frorr the suppliers Security DeposiUEarnest
Money or payment due of any bill(s) to the extent required.

12. In case of failure to supp y the I lospital Equipments and Office

furniture etc. ordered for, as per co editions and within the stipulated time, the

same articles will be obtained from the, tenderer who offered next higher rates or
from any other sources, as may be decided by the tender inviting Officer and the
loss to the Government on account of such purchases(s) shall be recovered from
the former suppliers Security Depo;it/Earnest Money or bills payable. The
suppliers shall have no any right to dispute with such procedure.

13. Extension of time limit for suppl es shall be consider by the Tender Inviting
Officer. The extension so granted ma ' be with levy of compensation for delay in
execution of supply order up to 5% of the cost of supplies ordered for at the
discretion of the authority competent to grant extension of time limit provided
such request is made well in time, dE pending upon the circumstances and such
decision in the matter will be final.

14. Demurrage charges paid by he Tender Inviting Officer on account of
delayed receipt of dispatch document3 intimation will be recovered from the bills
payable to the supplier.

15. If at any time after the order fo - supply of Machinery/stores/equipment the
Tender Inviting Officer shall for any reason whatsoever not require the whole or
part of the quantity thereof as speci ied in the order the tender Inviting Officer
shall give notice in writing of the f2 ct to the supplier(s) who shall have no
claim to any payment of compensation what so ever on account of any profit or
advantage which the supplier(s) might have derived from the supply of articles in



full, but which did not derive in consequE nce of the full quantity of articles not
having been purchased, nor shall have any claim for compensation by reasons
of any alterations having been made it the original instructions which shall
invoice any curtailment of the supply orig rally contemplated.

16. The Earnest Money(s)/Security D aposit(s) paid by the tender( s) earlier
against any tender(s) or supply order( s) is /are not adjustable with Earnest Money
or Security Deposit required by these con iitions,

17. The tenders/offers received do no confirm with the terms and conditions
of this office will be summarily rejected. I any firm desires to consider exemption
from payment of Earnest Money Deposit certified copies of its Registration with
D.G.S. & D. should be attached to their I Dnders.

18. The items as mentioned in the is are the approximate estimates invited
and actual purchase may more or less. i,ccordingly the successful tenderer has
no right for any loss/damages with referE nce to approximate requirement shown
in tender and actual requirement.

19. Supplier may ensure the goods al his own cost to safeguard the delivery
of such goods dispatched by him to the consignee, the department will not be
responsible for the damage or pilferage )f goods during transit.

20. The tenderer should attached col ies of certificate of experience in the
field of supply of Hospital Equipments Office Furniture valid license, proof
of fulfilling the norms of ISI /ISOIWH, )/GMP specification if any, copy of
dealership letter , licence for import , I'AN No ., Catalog of the item quoted
etc. with his/their tender. It may please b : noted that the tender received without
document reffered above shall not be cor sidered.

21. Rates should be quoted in the foi ns issued from the department and as
per the requirement asked for.

22. Rates quoted are for PHC/CHC, Mc ti Daman.

23 Tenderer should enclose along ' vith tender an amount of Rs. 19,075/-
(Rupees Nineteen Thousand Seventy Five only) as Earnest Money Deposit
in form of DD/ Fixed Deposit Receipt of any Nationalized Scheduled Bank
payable at Daman in favour of Director, Aedical & Health Services, Daman. The
EMD Submitted other than Form mention red above will not be accepted. Tender
received without EMD will be summari y rejected.

24. The tender should furnish a declar ition regarding Blacklisting/Debarring to
participate in the Government tender Dn the letter head. If the information
provided found false the tender will be re acted and EMD shall be forfeited.



25. The Tenders will be opened by he Purchase Committee in presence of
Tenderers or their representatives, if e ny present in the Office of the TenderInviting Officer.

26. The tendered quantity is tentative a id the actual purchase can be 20% lessor more than the quantity put to tender or all items and the tenderer is bond to
supply such requirement without any der iur.

27. The tendering firm must be •egistered with the Sales Tax /VAT
department and a copy of their reg stration under the Sales Tax / VATbearing the TIN Number be provided.

28. The terms and conditions dully s ccepted and signed by the tenderer
should attach d ie w th the Technical Bic .

Signature & Designation (Dr. K. Sultan)
of Tender Inviting Director

Officer Medical & Health

Services
Daman

The above terms and conditions are : ccepted and are binding to me/us.

Place:

Dated:

Signature e f Tenderer &
status

Name of Te: iderer with seal
of the firm

NOTE: Please return one copy of these terms and conditions
dully sign with seal of firm along with the tender



DIRECTORATE OF VIEDICAL & HEALTH SERVICES

PRIMARY HEALTH CENT RE CAMPUS, MOTI- DAMAN - 396220.

Tender Notice Nc DHMS/DD/HE&F/2011-12/6620

Da ed :- 28/01/2012

LIST OF HOSPITAL E DUIPMENT & OFFICE FURNITURE.

S r.
No.
1.

Items Per Unit Rate

Folding Wheel Chair Regular
Folding action
Moulded Arm Rests
Epoxy powder coated
Both sides brakes provided
Padded seat and back
Lifter Rod on both Sides provid^ !d
12 sealed bearing used
Heavy Gauge of steel used or Indian Road
Condition
Detachable Leg Rests
Fibre Moulded Small Wheels u! ed
Fibre moulded leg rest pad Jle & Big Mag
Wheels Used

Regular Size Dimensions
Overall Width: 25.5"
Folded Width : 11"
Width of Sear 18.5"
Depth of Seat From Floor : 20"
Total Height : 37"
Overall Length : 40.5"
Nett wt.: 20Kg
Gross Wt. 30Kg
Dimension Tolerance + 0 5"
BEDSIDE LOCKER WITH DRAWER AND
CABINET: -
Overall Dimensions. - 395 mm W X 370 mm D
X 805 mm H (Approx.)
Construction: - Main cabinet sl could be made of
1 mm thick "C" shaped one-PIE ce box. Cabinet
should have one drawer at op & a box at
bottom and open space in between drawer &
box, Door should be made up of 1.2 mm thick
CRCA sheet pivoted at top & )ottom by 4 mm
diameter pin. Door & draw )r should have
magnetic latch of 75mm Ion( chrome plated
brass handle.
Top of cabinet should be mad , up of Stainless
steel sheet 304 grade and :hickness 24 G.
Three sides of the top are raise 1 by 10mm, front
side bend downward and four ; ides of both tops
are bend'& pressed 1800 to a\, )id sharp edges,
supported by 15 mm ply.
The main cabinet should be fi ted with 50 mm
diameter 4 No's Ball Casters.
Finish: All components shoulo be pretreated in
separate eight tank process or better finish,
good adhesion and corn sion protection.
Process includes Hot Degre, sing, Derusting,
Activation, Phosphating& No's of Water rinses
as per IS 3618 - 1966 class type and then
pretreated materials is coy led with epoxy
powder with film thickness of 60 microns
(approx.) and then oven bake i at 180 degree
centigrade



Fetal Monitor Machine

Table Top Doppler

Ultrasound large 30111111 I)iar ► et.er

l.ransducer
Operating frequency - 2NII lr

- It Should have clamp I n' holding

the transducer probe.

- Mains as well as batte y operated.

l''eather touch key ope ated vol ume

control.
I1ighly sensitive ultra: ound bean

permits hearing the lb?tal heart

heats clearly from 10- 21h weeks of

Pregnancy

It, should provide the utput in four

different. wavs•

a. Built in Speaker b Display

readout c. Iia rphoi to d.
Standard audio ca sette tape

recorder

It should be in a porta ale ABS

cabinet

The manufacturing compa ► y should be

ISO certified and service and spares

should be aavail, ► hlc locally
STRETCHER ON TROLLEY
Overall Dimension - 2035 mm L X 530 mm W X
870 mm H (Approx.)
Construction: - Frame should bE made up of 50
mm X 25 mm X 18G CRCA ri!ctangular tube,
upper horizontal support tube : hould be made
up of 25 mm X 25 mm X 18G ube. Four no's
150 mm diameter X 40 mm W heavy duty
Swiveling casters bolted to aii outer pipe of
31.75 mm diameter.
Detachable stretcher top shout, I be 304 Grade
Stainless Steel sheet having mm thickness
and concave surface of depth ',5 mm, stainless
steel handles of 25.4 mm diame er and four legs
of 31.75 mm diameter pipe with - ubber shoes.

Finish. All components should be pretreated in
separate eight-tank process f )r better finish,
good adhesion and corro, on protection.
Process includes Hot Degreasing, Derusting,
Activation , Phosphating & No's of Water rinses
as per IS 3618 - 1966 class ' ► :' type and then
pretreated materials is coat :d with epoxy
powder with film thickness of 60 microns
(approx .) and then oven baked at 180 degree
centigrade

5. Chair IPD for relative
Plastic molded Chair (Heav , Duty) having
weight of 3.250 Kgs. to 3.500 k gs.
Steel Cupboard
Overall outside dimensions
Height 1980mm x Width 915mn x depth 485mm
Provides maximum storage \ th 4 adjustable
shelves that can store just ab iut anything you
can even install a instadex f ling systems for
efficient filing. Prime quality c )Id rolled, close-
annealed steel is treated with u iique seven stop
anti-corrosion process for ext -a durability the
multi bend seamless const *uction ensures I



rigidity and prevents pests fi 3m entering.
Automatic airless electrostatic f ainting using
alkyd amino pain provides a sn ooth, scratch
resistant surface

7. Slotted Racks
Overall size minimum height 6 fee width 3feet
Prime quality cold rolled, close-an sealed steel is
treated with unique seven stop anti-corrosion
process for extra durability the! multi bend
seamless construction ensures rigidity and
prevents pests from entering. Aug Dmatic airless
electrostatic painting using alky I amino pain
provides a smooth, scratch resista it surface.

8 Revolving chair
Medium Back revolving chair S at and back
made with PU Cushion covered ' iith handloom
cotton cloth, P.P. Hand rest T )p PU Pads.
Tilting mechanism with locking sy: tem fitted with
one touch Height Adjustment Hy Iraulic facility.
Fibre stand with 5 Nylone Twin wl- ael castors.

9. Computer table with computer c hair
Table Size 36" x 21"
18mm particle Board Pre lamina ted with Key
Board, Mouse Pad, CPU, Printer x UPS Facility
+ One Drawer and one Shutter colour as per
your choice.

Chair : Push Back Mechanism Fil re base Fitted
with five twin wheel castors w :h one touch
Height Adjustment Facility Seat a id Back made
with 12mm Plywood. Covered wi h 50mm High I
density U Foam covered with ha idloom cotton
cloth as per Choice latest design '.P. Handle.


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6
	page 7
	page 8
	page 9
	page 10

